

Our Ref DOIA 23-202

Your Ref [REDACTED]

2 June 2023

[REDACTED]  
Solicitor, Duncan Cotterill

[REDACTED]@duncancotterill.com

Dear [REDACTED]

### Response to your official information request

Thank you for your official information request, which we initially received on 19 May 2023 and which has been rescoped, for "... full OIO decisions of:

1. *Seung Heun Lee, Double Pine Investments Limited and Meditation Tour Limited (201900066). The seven decisions under this application appear to be all the same but just relate to different parcels of land so will only need one decision; and*
2. *Hermann Tobias Hagenmeyer (202000540)."*

Please find **enclosed** the documentation which has been previously released under an Official Information Act 1982.

We remain of the view that the continued withholding of the information is not outweighed by other considerations which render it desirable in the public interest to make that information available.

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact [oio@linz.govt.nz](mailto:oio@linz.govt.nz)

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at [www.ombudsman.parliament.nz](http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz) or freephone 0800 802 602.

#### Wellington Office

Radio New Zealand House  
155 The Terrace

PO Box 5501

Wellington 6145

New Zealand

T 0800 665 463

F +64 4 472 2244

E [customersupport@linz.govt.nz](mailto:customersupport@linz.govt.nz)

W [www.linz.govt.nz](http://www.linz.govt.nz)

Please note, this response letter outlining our decision on your request, **with your personal details withheld**, and any attached documentation will be published on the Toitū Te Whenua Land Information New Zealand's website. This is likely to be published by 31 July 2023

Yours sincerely



**Anneke Turton**

**Manager** | Applications

Overseas Investment, Regulatory Practice & Delivery

Proactive Release